AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #449-S1611 AMENDMENT I

This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #449-S1611, made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide banking services, in accordance with Agreement for Services #449-S1611, dated May 13, 2016, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to extend the term of the contract by up to six months, hereby amending the contract termination date to not later than November 12, 2021;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #449-S1611 shall be amended a first time as follows:

"3. Term: This Agreement is for an initial term of five years beginning May 13, 2016. This Agreement is extended by mutual consent of the parties for an additional term of up to six months for a revised termination date of not later than November 12, 2021."

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #449-S1611 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:

By:

Dated:

Carmela Roberts Assistant Treasurer-Tax Collector "County"

Requesting Department Head Concurrence:

Dated:

By: _____ Karen E. Coleman, MBA, M.ACC. Treasurer-Tax Collector "County"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this 1st Amendment to that Agreement for Services #449-S1611 on the dates indicated below.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

By:

Dated:

Purchasing Agent Chief Administrative Office "County"

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:__

Dated:

Jared Ines Vice President, Client Manager "Consultant

(bs-#449-S1611)